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Grand Knight’s Message

By Joseph Fiorentino 111

My Brothers/Sir Knights:

I hope everyone is enjoying the
summer vacation, as Florida’s heat
is not as record-breaking as up
North this year.

Thank you to all of the Knights who

helped clean the church kitchen as
we prepare for this year’s fundraisers: All American
Breakfast and our Holiday Dinners.

Don’t forget Sunday August 21%, Rays Baseball, a
day at the Trop. I Hope we will have a great
turnout. It will be a good time for our families and
brotherhood for our council.

On Monday, August 1* there will be Officers
Meeting 7:30 PM in the Parish Hall. And Thursday,
August 4th, there will be a Third Degree meeting at
7:30PM in the Parish Hall.

THURSDAY. AUGUST 18TH NO MEETING
(SUMMER)

On August 29, 2011, there will be an Officers
meeting in the Parish Hall at 7:30 PM. Next month
we will be back with our regular schedule of
meeting on the first and third Thursdays.

I am happy to inform you Fr. Sebastian accepted
the Chaplin position for our council. He will be
a great addition to our Officers and council. Be
sure to join me in welcoming Father Sebastian.
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We also need to thank Father Joe for his years of
service to the Third Degree Council serving as our
Chaplin. Our council owes him a debt of gratitude
for his services to all of us these years and for being
our founding Chaplin. Father Joe always led us
spiritually and in some lively discussion. He will be
missed.

Please mark your calendars, our INSTALLATION
OF OFFICERS FOR THE THIRD AND FOURTH
DEGREE will be Sunday, October 9", at 4:00PM in
the Parish Hall.

Vivat Jesus,
Joseph Fiorentino III

Grand Knight
2011-2012
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Chaplain’s Message Aok

Honoring Fr. Joseph Pastick, 50 Years of Service
To the Knights of Columbus, 16 years at Our Lady Queen
Of Peace Council 11680
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Council Officers

Grand Knight
Deputy Grand Knight
Chaplain
Chancellor

Warden

Recording Secretary
Financial Secretary
Lecturer

Treasurer

Advocate

Inside Guard 1
Inside Guard 2
Outside Guard 1
Outside Guard 2

1 Year Trustee

2011-2012

Joseph Fiorentino 111

Joseph Tengowski

Father Sebastian Earthedath
Anthony Nalli, PGK, FDD
Alfred “Duke” Margo
William Fuhrmann

Kevin McMahon, PGK, FDD
Michael Cominsky

Antonio Alves, PFN

727-809-0492
727-868-6555
727-849-7521
727-753-8520
727-372-5015
727-842-1454
727-862-4370
727-236-8145
727-856-7987

Joseph A. LaGuardia, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-848-1183

John D. Poulter, Sr.
Thomas Nordengreen
James Blatchley

Zeno Michaels

George Mountford, PGK

727-376-7811
727-842-1914
727-815-0026
727-843-0941
727-847-5945

jfiorentino@kofc11680.org
jtengowski@kofc11680.org
office@ladyqueenofpeace.org
gunner50@me.com
amargo@kofc11680.org
wfuhrmann@kofc11680.org
kevin@kofc11680.org
mcominsky@tampabay.rr.com
aalves@kofc11680.org
jlaguardia@kofc11680.org
jpoulter@kofc11680.org
tnordengreen@kofc11680.org
jblatchley@kofc11680.org
zmichaels@kofc11680.org
gmountford@kofc11680.org

2 Year Trustee Clark Hill, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-376-8434 chill@kofc11680.org
3 Year Trustee Joseph Menicola, PGK, PFN 727-243-0066 jmenicola@kofc11680.org
Insurance Representative Mark S. Blanton 352-279-2533 mark.blanton@kofc.org
District Deputy 31 Alfred “Dick” Anci, PGK 727-372-6776 dickandjo@aol.com
A . A AN
Council Committee Directors =
Program Director Joseph Tengowski 727-868-6555 \/
Church Activities Director William R. Fuhrmann 727-842-1454
Family Activities Director Kevin McMahon, PGK, FDD 727-862-4370
Community Activities Director Joseph Tengowski 727-868-6555
Blood Drive Chairman Richard Palladino 727-861-0818
Council Activities Director Clark Hill, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-376-8434
Membership Director Joseph A. LaGuardia, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-848-1183
Admissions Director Anthony Nalli, PGK, FDD 727-753-8520
Youth Activities Director David Alves, PGK 727-868-5585
Co-Chairman Matthew Higgins, PGK 727-375-7556
Pro-Life Robert Fagan 727-816-8822
Memorial Director John D. Poulter, Sr. 727-376-7811
Webmaster Nick France, PGK 727-860-5167
Public Relations Director Larry Smerecki 727-992-1944
Tootsie Roll Thomas Cleary 727-846-0392
Co-Chairman Clark Hill, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-376-8434
Kitchen Manager Anthony Nalli, PGK, FDD 727-753-8520
Cook, Co-Chairman Joseph Menicola, PGK, PFN 727-243-0066
Activities Board John J. Fahey, PGK 727-359-0005
Church Bulletin, Newsletter Thomas Cleary 727-846-0392
Retention Director Joseph Tengowski 727-868-6555
By-Law Chairman Joseph A. LaGuardia, PGK, PFN, FDD 727-848-1183
Co-Chairman Joseph Menicola, PGK, FDD 727-243-0066
Carnival Chairman Kevin McMahon, PGK, FDD 727-862-4370
4™ Degree Assembly Officers i

Faithful Navigator
Faithful Captain
Faithful Pilot
Faithful Admiral
Faithful Friar
Faithful Comptroller
Faithful Purser
Faithful Scribe
Inner Sentinel

Outer Sentinel

One Year Trustee
Two Year Trustee
Three Year Trustee
Color Guard Commander
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Ronald Molles

Kevin McMahon, PGK, FDD
Duke Margo

Joseph A. LaGuardia, PGK, FDD
Father Sebastian Earthedath
Anthony Nalli, PGK, FDD
John Fahey, PGK

Larry Smerecki

Dan Poulter

Tom Nordengreen

Joseph Menicola, PGK, PFN
Antonio Alves, PFN

Clark Hill, PGK, PFN, FDD
Joseph Fiorentino 111

727-372-0945
727-862-4370
727-372-5015
727-848-1183
727-849-7521
727-753-8520
727-359-0005
727-992-1944
727-376-7811
727-842-1914
727-243-0066
727-856-7987
727-376-8434
727-809-0492
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AUGUST 2011
AUGUST 1ST
Officers Meeting, 7:30pm, Parish Hall

AUGUST 4TH
3rd Degree Business Meeting, 7:30pm, Parish Hall

AUGUST 18TH
NO MEETING (summer)

AUGUST 21ST
Baseball Game, Go Rays at the Trop (Mariners)

AUGUST 25TH
4th Degree Business Meeting, 7:30pm, Parish Hall

AUGUST 29TH
Officers Meeting, 7:30pm, Parish Hall

September Copy Deadline

Please have your copy for the September, 2011 issue of
the Knightly News to me by August 20 at the latest.

Any Chairmen of any committee that wishes to promote
their projects are responsible to get their copy to me.

Tom Cleary, Editor

AUGUST BIRTHDAYS

Timothy R. Baron
Glen Bennett
Justin Bensonhuber
Eduardo Jackson
Carlos J. Jara
David Katcher
James Manjone
Alfred Margo
Ronald Menard
Guido J. Mifsud
Patrick Paris

David Ratcher
Robert Rizzo
Raymond Rossi
Raymond J. Vizgirda
Harry Wagner
Pablo Zamora

AUGUST ANNIVERSARIES

Richard W. and Irene Hohenthaner Jr.
Kevin PGK, FDD and Gay McMahon

PARISH FESTIVAL
OCTOBER 20, 21, 22, 23
PARISH GROUNDS

HELP WILL BE NEEDED
ON ALL SHIFTS

MORE INFORMATION
NEXT MONTH
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Our Lady Queen of Peace Knights of
Columbus Council #11680
Presents for Everyone...

All American Breakfast

Sunday, September 11, 2011

Menu:
Sausage patty, eggs, hash browns, grits,
sausage gravy, pancakes
Coffee, tea, juice

Pancakes are ALL YOU CAN EAT
Stop at the Parish Center after each Mass and
enjoy a hearty breakfast
Served from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon

Enjoy the company of your friends and fellow
parishioners

Adults $4.00 per person -- Children (10 &
under) $3.00




